OTPE 20 AD 581 40

09/958113 JC09 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 3 OCT 2001

Form PTO-1596 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-065 (exp. 5/3120) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissio 1 1 - 27 - 200 1 To the Honorable Commissio 1 0 1 90 1 244 To the Honorable Commissio 1 2 - 200 1 To the Honorable Commissio 2 ached original documents or copy the deciving party(ies): 2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)	ademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissio 101901244 ached original documents or copy the				
101901244	nereof.			
1. Mains of some ying party (186)				
Kazutaka Inque and Name: Hisamitsu Pharmaceu	1			
Hirotoshi Adachi O 3 0 Name: Hisamitsu Pharmaceu Co., Ltd. Internal Address:	Co., Ltd.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ì			
Assignment				
	Street Address: 408, Tashirodaikanmach.			
Tosu-shi	Tosu-shi			
Other				
City: <u>Saga</u> State: <u>Japan</u> Z	Zip: <u>841-0</u> 017			
Execution Date: August 8 and 27, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Type	res 📮 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	8/8/01			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No	1			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents in	nvolved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	00			
Name: <u>TOWNSEND & BANTA</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	.00			
Internal Address: Enclosed	1			
Authorized to be charged to deposit a	ccount			
8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 1225 Eye St., N.W.				
Suite 500, #50028 20-1424				
City: WashingtoState: D.C Zip: 20005 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo	osit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache	ed copy			
*rue copy of the original document. ald E. Townsend Name of Person Signing Signature October Date				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: \(\)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ичрама 00000018 0995A113

40.00 G

PATENT

REEL: 012315 FRAME: 0592

ASSIGNMENT

MUR-028-USA-PCT WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

DE	VICE FOR IONTOPHO	RESIS	
	(Title of Invention)		
for which I/We executed an application for United S	States Letters Patent concu	rrently herewith or	filed an application for
United States Letters Patent on	, 19(Serial No); and
WHEREAS, HISAMITSU	PHARMACEUTICAL	CO., INC	
	(Full Name of Assignee)		
a corporation of	JAPAN		
• •	Country of Incorporation)		
whose post office address is 408, Tashirodaikar	ımachi, Tosu-shi, Saga	841-0017 JAPA	AN
hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of appropriation to: United States Letters Patent on this	of securing the entire right invention and the Letters P	t, title, and interes	st in and to this invention, the upon this application;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for go- acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assi- over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and a this application, and all divisions, and continuation thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby United States to issue all Letters Patent for this involved of this Assignment;	gned, transferred, and set assigns, my/our entire righ is thereof, and all Letters P authorize and request the	over, and do herel at, title, and interestatent of the United Commissioner of	by sell, assign, transfer, and set in and to this invention and d States which may be granted Patents and Trademarks of the
assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts kno sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, othe title to this invention in said assignee, its sapplications, make all rightful oaths and generally and enforce proper patent protection for this inventies execution of such papers shall be borne by the answer to the same to	execute and deliver all papsuccessors and assigns, endoeverything possible to nation in the United States, assignee, its successors and	ers that may be no xecute all divisional aid assignee, its su it being understoo	ecessary or desirable to perfect nal, continuation, and reissue accessors and assigns, to obtain
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
INOUE, Kazutaka	Houtaka nowe		August 27, 200/
ADDAESS C/O Tsukuba Laboratory of Hisamitsu Pha	armaceutical Co., Inc.,	CITIZENSHIP	APANESE
25-11, Kannondai 1-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ib		J ²	
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
ADACHI, Hirotoshi	Hirotorpi Adachi		August 8, 200/
ADDRESS c/o Tsukuba Laboratory of Hisamitsu Pha	armaceutical Co., inc.,	CITIZENSHIP	APANESE
25-11, Kannondai 1-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ib	araki 305-0856 JAPAN		DATE
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	
ADDRESS		G., E2.13	
4 FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	
\$ FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
AODRESS	<u></u>	CITIZENSHIP	
6 FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-

LAW OFFICES OF TOWNSEND & BANTA • WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 012315 FRAME: 0593

CITIZENSHIP

RECORDED: 10/03/2001

ADDRESS